TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amalie Oil Company		12/12/2007	COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Armor Oil Products, LLC
Street Address:	701 S. Howard Avenue
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33606
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2460722	ENGINE ARMOUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-4133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-229-4234

Email: trademarks@carltonfields.com

Correspondent Name: C. Douglas McDonald

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3239

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42124/14054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Douglas McDonald
Signature:	/C. Douglas McDonald/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003678 FRAME: 0210

900094202

Date:	12/14/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Amalie Oil Company Assignment#p	age1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003678 FRAME: 0211

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

By this assignment having an effective date of December 31, 2006, Amalie Oil Company ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of the state of Florida having an address of 1601 McCloskey Blvd., Tampa, FL 33605 in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, transfers and assigns to Armor Oil Products, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company of the state of Florida having an address of 701 S. Howard Ave., Suite 106-352, Tampa, FL 33606, all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the trademark ENGINE ARMOUR and Design, along with United States Trademark Registration No. 2,460,722, and including all goodwill associated therewith.

	AMALIE OIL COMPANY	
Date: 13-DEC-2007	Anthony J. Barkett,	
	ASSIGNOR	

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of December, 2007.

☑ Personally known to me

☐ Produced identification

Notary Public's Signature

Notary Public's Printed Name

LORI AUEN

Comm# DD0255605

Expires 12/20/2007

Bonded thru (800)432-4254

Florida Notary Assn., Inc.

RECORDED: 12/14/2007